
Service Parts
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Jun 2011

Ending Manufacturing Date: Feb 2020

Part number list on following page.

ECO-WINS18
Wood Insert

1
2

3

45

6

7

8

9
11

10

12

15

16

17 18

14

19

20

21

2223

24
25

13



Service Parts
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Jun 2011

Ending Manufacturing Date: Feb 2020

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. When requesting service or replacement 
parts for your appliance please provide model number and serial number. All parts listed 
in this manual may be ordered from an authorized dealer.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
1 Convection Air Channel SRV7065-105

2 Flue Attach Ring SRV7044-154

3 Gasket, Flue Collar SRV7044-194

4 Chimney Ring Attach SRV7044-181

5 Outer Shield LH SRV7065-113

6 Bay Side/Blower Assembly

6.1 Blower Mount Assembly SRV7065-005

6.2 Blower Replacement SRV7044-210 Y
6.3 Speed Control Only (Rheostat) 842-0370 Y
6.4 Snap Disc #1 SRV230-0470 Y
6.5 Strain Relief 7000-463/20 Y
6.6 Blower Cord Only 832-2410 Y
6.7 Bay Side LH (W/label) No longer available SRV7065-107

6.8 Blower Control Label SRV7065-120

6.9 Rocker Switch (Round) SRV7000-515 Y
6.10 Knob, Speed Control 200-2041 Y
6.11 Wire Harness SRV7046-184 Y

7 Ceramic Fiber Blanket, (19.35" x 13.69") 832-3390 Y
8 Baffle Board (9.44" x 13.69") SRV7033-209 Y

9 Baffle Protection Channel SRV7056-147

10 Retainers -Tube Support SRV7056-132

11 Tube Channel Assembly SRV7065-007

Additional Service Parts on following page.

ECO-WINS18

Fiber baffle

Ceramic blanket

This tab sits behind the front tube.

Baffle 
protection 
Channel sits
In between 
Front tube and 
Fiber baffle.

Side view

Front, looking into unit#9 Baffle Protection Channel

#6 Bay Side/Blower Assembly

6.1 6.2
6.3

6.4
6.5

6.6

6.7

6.8
6.9
6.10
6.11



Service Parts
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Jun 2011

Ending Manufacturing Date: Feb 2020

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. When requesting service or replacement 
parts for your appliance please provide model number and serial number. All parts listed 
in this manual may be ordered from an authorized dealer.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER

12 Door Assembly SRV7056-011
Gasket, Door Rope 7 Ft 832-1680 Y

12.1 Glass Frame SRV7044-191
12.2 Glass Assembly SRV7044-027 Y

Gasket, Glass Tape, 3/4 x 1/8” 6 Ft 832-0460 Y
12.3 Hinge Pins Pkg of 2 7000-606/2
13 Door Hardware SRV7056-012 Y

13.1 Nut, 2-Way Side-Lock Jam Pkg of 24 226-0100/24 Y
13.2 Cam Latch SRV430-1141
13.3 Washer, SAE, 3/8 Pkg of 3 832-0990 Y
13.4 Key, Cam Latch SRV430-1151
13.5 Door Handle, Formed SRV430-1131
13.6 Spring Handle, 1/2” Black SRV7000-613 Y

14 Brick Assembly SRV7056-007
14.1 Brick 1 (9 X 4.5 X 1.25) Qty 16 Req
14.2 Brick 2 (9 X 3.25 X 1.25) Qty 2 req.
14.3 Brick 3 (9 x 2.5 x 1.25) Qty 2 req.

Brick, Single Uncut 832-0550
Brick, 6 Pack Uncut 832-3040

Additional Service Parts on following page.

#12 Door Assembly

ECO-WINS18

#14 Brick Assembly

12.1

12.2

12.3

13.1
13.2

13.3
13.4

13.5

13.6

#13 Door Handle Assembly

14.3

14.1
14.1

14.1
14.1

14.1
14.1

14.1
14.1

13.1

14.1
14.1

14.1
14.1

14.1
14.1

14.1

14.2
14.2

14.3



Service Parts
Beginning Manufacturing Date: Jun 2011

Ending Manufacturing Date: Feb 2020

IMPORTANT: THIS IS DATED INFORMATION. When requesting service or replacement 
parts for your appliance please provide model number and serial number. All parts listed 
in this manual may be ordered from an authorized dealer.

Stocked 
at Depot

ITEM DESCRIPTION COMMENTS PART NUMBER
15 Outisde Air Cover Plate SRV7065-118
16 Bottom Air Pan SRV7065-108
17 Door Gasket 7033-282 Y
18 Inlet Door Assembly SRV7056-009
19 Bay side RH No longer available SRV7065-106
20 Outside Air Cover Plate SRV7044-217
21 Outer shield RH SRV7065-112
22 Tube Channel Assembly SRV7056-125
23 Tube Channel Chamber SRV7065-128
24 Inlet Lever SRV7056-130
25 Burn Rate Control Assembly SRV7056-008 Y

Accessories
Mantel Heat Deflector No longer available MNTL-18-DFLCTR
Offset Addapter OFFSET-ADAPT
Outside Air Kit, Floor & Rear OAK-ACC
Surround Standard SP-WINS18-STD

Surround Trim Assembly 43 x 31
Black TRIMKIT-4331-BK

No longer available TRIMKIT-4331-GD
Nickel TRIMKIT-4331-NL

Surround Large No longer available SP-WINS18-LRG

Surround Trim Assembly 51 x 34
Black TRIMKIT-5134-BK

No longer available TRIMKIT-5134-GD
Nickel TRIMKIT-5134-NL

Fastener Packs
Nut, Ser Flange Small 1/4-20 Pkg of 24 226-0130/24 Y
Nut, Wing 8-32 Pkg of 24 226-0160/24 Y
Screw, Flat Head Phillips 8-32 x 1/2 Pkg of 12 220-0490/12 Y
Screw Hwh Ms 1/4 X 34 Ns Pkg of 25 220-0080/25 Y
Screw Pan Head Phillips Tc 8-32X1/2 Pkg of 25 220-0030/25 Y
Screw, Pan Head Phillips 8-32 X 3/8 Pkg of 40 225-0500/40 Y
Screw, Sheet Metal #8 x 1/2 S-Grip Pkg of 40 12460/40 Y
Strain Relief Pkg of 10 7000-462/10
Washer, SAE Pkg of 25 227-0080/25 Y

ECO-WINS18


